MAG.LAYERS
                                                      MMD-05CZ-SERIES-V1
■■■   AAAPPPPPPLLLIIICCCAAATTTIIIOOONNN
PDA, notebook, desktop, and server applications
Low profile, high current power supplies
Battery powered devices
DC/DC converters in distributed power systems
DC/DC converters for field programmable gate array

PART NUMBER
INDUCTANCE
Lo(μH)±20%
@0A
Rdc
(mΩ)
HEAT RATING
CURRENT(Idc)
DC AMPS
1
SATURATION
CURRENT(Isat)
DC AMPS
2
 Typ. Max
MMD-05CZ-R10M-V1 0.10 3.0 3.16 23 27
MMD-05CZ-R22M-V1 0.22 4.3 4.52 15.5 21
MMD-05CZ-R33M-V1 0.33 5.3 5.56 13.7 19
MMD-05CZ-R47M-V1 0.47 6.7 7.04 12.2 16
MMD-05CZ-R68M-V1 0.68 8.53 8.96 10.2 13.5
MMD-05CZ-R82M-V1 0.82 11.3 11.9 9.3 13
MMD-05CZ-1R0M-V1 1.0 13.1 13.7 9.2 12
MMD-05CZ-1R5M-V1 1.5 19.7 20.7 7.2 11
MMD-05CZ-2R2M-V1 2.2 27.8 29.2 5.8 10
MMD-05CZ-3R3M-V1 3.3 52.1 54.7 5.0 8.5
MMD-05CZ-4R7M-V1 4.7 73.8 77.5 3.5 8.2
MMD-05CZ-5R6M-V1 5.6 103 108 3.0 4.1
MMD-05CZ-100M-V1 10 152 158 2.5 4.0
MMD-05CZ-150M-V1 15 252 265 1.9 2.5
Test frequency: 100 KHz, 0.25V
Testing instrument L: Agilent4284A, WK4235, CH3302/G LCR METER
                   CH1320, CH1320S BIAS CURRENT SOURCE
                 Rdc: CH11025, GOM802 MICRO OHMMETER